

<b>Issuer :</b>	<b>State Board of Regents of the State of Utah</b>
<b>Indenture Name:</b>	<b>1993 Trust Estate</b>
<b>Collection Period:</b>	<b>8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020</b>
<b>Distribution Date:</b>	September 25, 2020
<b>Contact Names:</b>	Robert T McRae
<b>Contact Phone:</b>	(801) 321-7180
<b>Contact Fax:</b>	(801) 321-7174
<b>Contact Email:</b>	<a href="mailto:bmcrae@utahsbr.edu">bmcrae@utahsbr.edu</a>
<b>Website:</b>	<a href="https://uheaa.org/reports/current-financial-reports/">https://uheaa.org/reports/current-financial-reports/</a>

### Portfolio Statistics

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued Interest		WA Statutory Borrower Rate		WA Effective Borrower Rate		WA Remaining Term (Months)	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
<b>Loans by Program Type</b>														
Subsidized Stafford	9,966	9,894	22,127,519	21,986,989	530,166	547,991	6.56%	6.57%	3.47%	3.47%	3.00%	3.01%	123.96	123.61
Unsubsidized Stafford	4,500	4,468	14,230,080	14,171,329	490,399	508,449	4.26%	4.28%	3.70%	3.70%	3.27%	3.28%	136.66	136.24
Subsidized Consolidation	13,630	13,466	142,586,176	141,263,025	2,371,704	2,531,852	41.95%	41.90%	4.46%	4.46%	3.44%	3.44%	150.85	150.79
Unsubsidized Consolidation	12,088	11,959	159,388,732	158,164,436	3,324,304	3,518,464	47.09%	47.11%	4.48%	4.49%	3.32%	3.33%	177.47	177.28
PLUS and Grad PLUS	40	40	273,267	272,165	4,465	4,761	0.08%	0.08%	3.88%	3.87%	3.76%	3.76%	95.52	75.36
SLS	39	39	186,251	186,644	5,836	5,486	0.06%	0.06%	3.31%	3.31%	3.25%	3.25%	150.43	150.86
HEAL														
Private (Non-FFELP)														
<b>Total</b>	<b>40,263</b>	<b>39,866</b>	<b>338,792,025</b>	<b>336,044,588</b>	<b>6,726,874</b>	<b>7,117,003</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>4.37%</b>	<b>4.37%</b>	<b>3.35%</b>	<b>3.35%</b>	<b>160.98</b>	<b>160.80</b>
<b>Loans by Floor Type</b>														
Floor	31,081	30,796	265,443,774	263,522,147	4,754,741	5,054,315	78.20%	78.27%	4.05%	4.05%	2.89%	2.90%	160.66	160.45
Non-Floor	9,182	9,070	73,348,251	72,522,441	1,972,133	2,062,688	21.80%	21.73%	5.55%	5.55%	5.00%	5.01%	162.15	162.08
<b>Total</b>	<b>40,263</b>	<b>39,866</b>	<b>338,792,025</b>	<b>336,044,588</b>	<b>6,726,874</b>	<b>7,117,003</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>4.37%</b>	<b>4.37%</b>	<b>3.35%</b>	<b>3.35%</b>	<b>160.98</b>	<b>160.80</b>
<b>Portfolio by Loan Status</b>														
<b>Repayment</b>														
Current	34,060	31,249	280,920,197	259,800,803	5,030,254	4,681,959	82.76%	77.07%						
31-60 Days Delinquent	196	963	2,152,550	9,154,971	97,268	321,987	0.65%	2.76%						
61-90 Days Delinquent	43	115	344,016	1,584,599	5,676	97,815	0.10%	0.49%						
91-120 Days Delinquent	51	23	335,605	202,562	9,287	4,234	0.10%	0.06%						
121-150 Days Delinquent	18	42	138,739	287,452	4,127	9,651	0.04%	0.09%						
151-180 Days Delinquent	7	16	23,395	142,758	544	4,664	0.01%	0.04%						
181-210 Days Delinquent	18	6	259,805	18,380	10,972	528	0.08%	0.01%						
211-240 Days Delinquent	18	9	150,732	176,649	3,353	8,307	0.04%	0.05%						
241-270 Days Delinquent	12	18	49,513	150,732	1,598	3,759	0.02%	0.04%						
271+ Days Delinquent	28	17	146,764	49,274	5,181	2,328	0.04%	0.02%						
<b>Total Repayment</b>	<b>34,451</b>	<b>32,458</b>	<b>284,521,316</b>	<b>271,568,180</b>	<b>5,168,260</b>	<b>5,135,232</b>	<b>83.84%</b>	<b>80.63%</b>						
In School	27	27	69,917	69,917	17,610	17,649	0.02%	0.03%						
Grace	4	4	9,945	9,945	1,320	1,324	0.00%	0.00%						
Forbearance	3,996	5,659	43,534,204	54,019,910	1,068,628	1,483,507	12.91%	16.17%						
Deferment	1,683	1,608	10,283,691	9,847,462	420,291	418,145	3.10%	2.99%						
Claims in Progress	45	53	250,613	406,835	12,590	22,733	0.08%	0.13%						
Claims Denied	57	57	122,339	122,339	38,175	38,413	0.05%	0.05%						
<b>Total Portfolio</b>	<b>40,263</b>	<b>39,866</b>	<b>338,792,025</b>	<b>336,044,588</b>	<b>6,726,874</b>	<b>7,117,003</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>						

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
<b>Portfolio by School Type *</b>								
4 Year	31,856	31,515	289,102,452	286,589,361	5,170,866	5,424,940	85.17%	85.10%
2 Year	4,378	4,336	21,532,168	21,276,105	615,725	646,343	6.41%	6.39%
Graduate	621	607	5,447,892	5,402,904	124,872	127,767	1.61%	1.61%
Proprietary	2,917	2,913	13,310,251	13,281,821	461,940	482,115	3.99%	4.01%
Unknown	491	495	9,399,262	9,494,397	353,471	435,838	2.82%	2.89%
<b>Total Balance</b>	<b>40,263</b>	<b>39,866</b>	<b>338,792,025</b>	<b>336,044,588</b>	<b>6,726,874</b>	<b>7,117,003</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>
<b>Portfolio by SAP Index</b>								
LIBOR+1.34/1.94	807	801	2,460,423	2,449,176	95,570	103,379	0.74%	0.74%
LIBOR+1.74/2.34	11,065	10,988	27,151,350	26,990,536	677,866	693,707	8.05%	8.07%
LIBOR+2.24	676	670	9,068,016	9,003,081	266,899	285,265	2.70%	2.71%
LIBOR+2.64	24,515	24,242	274,521,012	272,190,119	4,299,060	4,585,978	80.70%	80.65%
T+2.20/2.80	920	911	2,310,331	2,285,468	58,964	59,882	0.69%	0.68%
T+2.50/3.10	80	79	245,668	243,781	14,074	15,564	0.08%	0.08%
T+3.10	2,028	2,003	21,791,097	21,630,618	1,231,869	1,295,041	6.66%	6.68%
T+3.25	161	161	1,184,052	1,191,733	75,233	70,429	0.36%	0.37%
T+3.50	11	11	60,076	60,076	7,339	7,758	0.02%	0.02%
<b>Total Pool Balance</b>	<b>40,263</b>	<b>39,866</b>	<b>338,792,025</b>	<b>336,044,588</b>	<b>6,726,874</b>	<b>7,117,003</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>
<b>Borrower Benefits ‡</b>								
<b>Rate Reduction Benefits</b>								
1% Qualified	15,496	15,311	161,246,815	159,600,493	1,224,326	1,263,612	47.02%	46.88%
2% Qualified	2,927	2,893	5,497,227	5,445,484	130,780	131,086	1.63%	1.62%
1% Eligible	185	174	5,093,000	4,815,157	232,889	229,342	1.54%	1.47%
2% Eligible	1,432	1,358	5,351,690	5,055,934	176,904	179,963	1.60%	1.53%
None Offered	20,223	20,130	161,603,293	161,127,520	4,961,975	5,313,000	48.21%	48.50%
<b>Total</b>	<b>40,263</b>	<b>39,866</b>	<b>338,792,025</b>	<b>336,044,588</b>	<b>6,726,874</b>	<b>7,117,003</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>
<b>Automatic Payment Benefit</b>								
.25% Qualified	164	164	1,466,585	1,447,576	18,344	19,368	0.43%	0.43%
.50% Qualified	3,043	3,006	24,471,208	24,107,517	171,950	174,403	7.13%	7.08%
1.25% Qualified	15,819	15,644	142,005,388	140,656,780	659,792	660,793	41.29%	41.18%
.25% Eligible	381	378	3,655,408	3,673,634	160,897	174,002	1.10%	1.12%
.50% Eligible	3,204	3,152	32,403,702	32,055,233	1,275,202	1,338,766	9.75%	9.73%
1.25% Eligible	17,561	17,431	133,042,759	132,360,974	4,406,128	4,710,863	39.78%	39.94%
None Offered	91	91	1,746,975	1,742,874	34,561	38,808	0.52%	0.52%
<b>Total</b>	<b>40,263</b>	<b>39,866</b>	<b>338,792,025</b>	<b>336,044,588</b>	<b>6,726,874</b>	<b>7,117,003</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>
<b>Principal Reduction:</b>								
2% Eligible	265	263	758,833	753,887	25,596	28,143	0.23%	0.23%
None Offered & Qualified	39,998	39,603	338,033,192	335,290,701	6,701,278	7,088,860	99.77%	99.77%
<b>Total</b>	<b>40,263</b>	<b>39,866</b>	<b>338,792,025</b>	<b>336,044,588</b>	<b>6,726,874</b>	<b>7,117,003</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

‡ **Qualified** - loan has earned and is receiving a benefit **Eligible** - benefits are available, but not yet earned